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FINDLIAY TRACK & FIELD INVITATIONAL RESULTS
Men's 3000m Steeplechase

1st Mark Johnson 10:16.1 Huntington
2nd Ramiro Zamarripa 10:32.7 Findlay
3rd William Zelina 10:59.3 Bluffton
4th Ron Seifert 11:47.0 Defiance
5th Jeff Woods 12:55.9 Huntington

Men's 10,000m Run

lst” Eric Fillinger 34:20 Cedarville

J.P. Dawes 34:20 Cedarville
3rd Brian Humphries 34:46 Cedarville
4th Neal Wallace 34:55 Cedarville
5th  Rob Kelly 35:28 Huntington
6th Mike Neterer 35:46 Huntington

Men's Shot Put

Ist Tim Johnson 49'8" Findlay
2nd Aaron Chastain 46'7" Huntington
3rd Steve Seymour 45'9" Cedarville
4th  Brian Couperider 45'6" ONU

Sth  Adam Ridgeway 43'8%" Defiance
6th  Bruce Beard 43'6" Huntington
7th  Travis Bates 43'5" Huntington

Men"s Pole Vault

1st Karl Guth 14'6"* Huntington
2nd Jim Stope l4'6"* ONU

3rd Steve Fish 116" Huntington
4th  Brent Walﬂorn 11 Cedarville

Mens's High Jump

lst Grantier 6'4" ONU

2nd  Dowdy 6'2" Bluffton

3rd Quillen 5'10" ONU

4th  Ashley S5'g" Cedarville
Burton . 5'8" Huntington

6th  Schumm 5'8" Findlay

* New Meet Record
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Long Jump
Dave Grantier
Raymond Marke

Eddie Henson

Chris Grothaus

John Stagg

Jim Samiec

Liscus
Kauffman
Bates
Humbarger
Chastain
Seymour
Dowdy

400m Relay
Huntington
ONU
Bluffton
Findlay
Cedarville

1500m Run
Dave Luce
John Oswald
Todd Coffman
Cory Woods
Todd Bunnel
John Plymale

1500m RunY
Dave Luce
John Oswald
Todd Coffman
Corey Woods
Todd Bunnell
Jeff Bank

20'11%"
20'8"
20'1%"
19'3%"
19'3"
19'1 3/4"

140'6"
135'5"
133'7"
128'4"
127'5"
125'8"

43.88
44.4

44.92
45.81
46.83

4:02.50
4:06.87
4:07.05
4:07.91
4:09,22
4:18.85

4:02.50
4:06.87
4:07.05
4:07.91
4:09.22
4:34

ONU
Huntington
Defiance
Defiance
Cedarville

Huntington

ONU
Huntington
Defiance
Huntington
Cedarville
Bluffton

Huntington
Cedarville
ONU
Cedarville
Wright State
ONU
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Cedarville
ONU
Cedarville
Wright State
Wright State



Men's 100m

1st Marke
2nd  Carter
3rd Gard
4th  Jennings
5th  Freurd
6th Horn

Men's 800m Run
st Merryman

2nd Zamarripa

3rd Luce

4th Littler
5th  Plymak
6th. Hoover

Men's 110m High Hurdles
lst Dates

2nd  Sturgill

3rd Spikes

4th Irving

Men's 400m Dash

1st Camp

2nd Smith

3rd Featherstone
4th  Siegal

5th Reichart

6th  McEwen

Men's 200m

1st Camp

2nd  Tucker

3rd Jennings
4th Carter T
5th  Freund
6th Horn
Mayeku

10.95
11.22
11.46
11.49
11.47
11.50

2:00.8
2:02.0
2:02.11
2:02.3
2:03.23
2:03.38

15.77
16.22
16.43
17.36

52.0

52.83
53.17
53.95
54.43
54.81

22.82
23.29
23.33
23.45
23.53
23.83
23.83

Huntington
Findlay
Bluffton
ONU

ONU
Findlay

Huntington
Findlay
Huntington
ONU

ONU

Huntington

Huntington
Cedarville
Defiance
Central State

Huntington
Huntington
ONU
Huntington
Cedarville
ONU

Huntington
Cedarville
ONU
Findlay
ONU
Findlay

Defiance



Men's 400m Hurdles

st Spikes 57.47 Defiance
2nd Sturgill 59.94 Cedarville
3rd D'Orazie 1:01.03 ONU

4th Walter 1:02.05 Bluffton
5th  Reineman 1:03.13 Huntington
6th  Petruna 1:06.71 Cedarville

Men's Javelin

lst  Hudson 163'6"* ONU

2nd  Christophel 152'7" Huntington
3rd Ridgeway 142'0" bDefiance
4th  Hannay 139'8" Cedarville
5th  Moore 139'3" Defiance
6th  Bates 126'3" Huntington

Men's Triple Jump

Ist Henson 42'8%" Defiance
2nd Samiec 41'11%" Huntington
3rd Charleton 41'10" Cedarville
4th Gard 40'7" Bluffton
5th  Burton 392" Huntington
6th Sualley 39'1%" Huntington
7th  Schumm 38'7%" Findlay

Men's 1600 Relay

lst  Huntington 3:31.83
2nd Defiance 3:32.9
3rd Cedarville 3:36.5
4th ONU 3:36.6

5th Bluffton 3:38.63
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Men's 5000m Run
st Fillinger
2nd Oswald
3rd  Perez

4th  Johnson
5th  Coffman
6th  Bunnell

FINAL TEAM SCORES
MEN

HUNTINGTON
CEDARVILLE
OHIO NORTHERN
DEFIANCE
FINDLAY
BLUFFTON
WRIGHT STATE
CENTRAL STATE

189

120

111
64.5
44.5
37
10

15:31.33
15:31.34
15:43.8
15:54.97
16:02.16
16:29.9

Cedarville
Cedarville
Wright State
Huntington
ONU

Wright State
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