

## Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

Men's and Women's Track & Field Statistics (1984-1995)

Track & Field

1988

## 1988 University of Findlay Men's Track & Field Invitational Results

Cedarville College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/track\_and\_field\_statistics



Part of the Higher Education Commons, Sports Sciences Commons, and the Sports Studies

Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Cedarville College, "1988 University of Findlay Men's Track & Field Invitational Results" (1988). Men's and Women's Track & Field Statistics (1984-1995). 63.

https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/track\_and\_field\_statistics/63

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in Men's and Women's Track & Field Statistics (1984-1995) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



### FINDLAY TRACK & FIELD INVITATIONAL RESULTS

Men's 3000m Steeplechase						
lst	Mark Johnson	10:16.1	Huntington			
2nd	Ramiro Zamarripa	10:32.7	Findlay			
3rd	William Zelina	10:59.3	Bluffton			
4th	Ron Seifert	11:47.0	Defiance			
5th	Jeff Woods	12:55.9	Huntington			
Men'	s 10,000m Run					
lst	Eric Fillinger	34:20	Cedarville			
	J.P. Dawes	34:20	Cedarville			
3rd	Brian Humphries	34:46	Cedarville			
4th	Neal Wallace	34:55	Cedarville			
5th	Rob Kelly	35:28	Huntington			
6th	Mike Neterer	35:46	Huntington			
Men'	's Shot Put					
lst	Tim Johnson	49'8"	Findlay			
2nd	Aaron Chastain	46'7"	Huntington			
3rd	Steve Seymour	45'9"	Cedarville			
4th	Brian Couperider	45'6"	ONU			
5th	Adam Ridgeway	43'8¼"	Defiance			
6th	Bruce Beard	43'6"	Huntington			
7th	Travis Bates	43'5"	Huntington			
Men"s	s Pole Vault					
lst	Karl Guth	14'6"*	Huntington			
2nd	Jim Stope	14'6"*	ONU			
3rd	Steve Fish	11'6"	Huntington			
4th	Brent Walborn	11'	Cedarville			
Mens'	s High Jump					
lst	Grantier	6'4"	ONU			
2nd	Dowdy	6'2"	Bluffton			
3rd	Quillen	5'10"	ONU			
4th	Ashley	5'8"	Cedarville			
	Burton	5'8"	Huntington			
6th	Schumm	5'8"	Findlay			
	2					

<sup>\*</sup> New Meet Record

Mento	s Long Jump		
lst	Dave Grantier	20'115"	ONU
2nd	Raymond Marke	20'8"	Huntington
3rd	Eddie Henson	20'1½"	Defiance
4th	Chris Grothaus	19'3¼"	Defiance
5th	John Stagg	19'3"	Cedarville
6th	Jim Samiec	19'1 3/4"	Huntington
ou.	oth beinge	13 1 3/ 1	
Hen 's	: Discus		
lst	Kauffman	140'6"	ONU
2nd	Bates	135'5"	Huntington
3rd	Humbarger	133'7"	Defiance
4th	Chastain	128'4"	Huntington
5th	Seymour	127'5"	Cedarville
6th	Dowdy	125'8"	Bluffton
Men's	s 400m Relay		
ĺst	Huntington	43.88	
2nd	ONU	44.4	
3rd	Bluffton	44.92	
4th	Findlay	45.81	
5th	Cedarville	46.83	
Men's	s 1500m Run		
lst	Dave Luce	4:02.50	Huntington
2nd	John Oswald	4:06.87	Cedarville
3rd	Todd Coffman	4:07.05	ONU
4th	Cory Woods	4:07.91	Cedarville
5th	Todd Bunnel	4:09.22	Wright State
6th	John Plymale	4:18.85	ONU
	1500m Run		
lst	Dave Luce	4:02.50	Huntington
2nd	John Oswald	4:06.87	Cedarville
3rd	Todd Coffman	4:07.05	ONU
4th	Corey Woods	4:07.91	Cedarville
5th	Todd Bunnell	4:09.22	Wright State
6th	Jeff Bank	4:34	Wright State

	s 100m	10.05	77
lst	Marke	10.95	Huntington
2nd	Carter	11.22	Findlay
3rd	Gard	11.46	Bluffton
4th	Jennings	11.49	ONU
5th	Freurd	11.47	ONU
6th	Horn	11.50	Findlay
Men's	s 800m Run		
lst	Merryman	2:00.8	Huntington
2nd	Zamarripa	2:02.0	Findlay
3rd	Luce	2:02.11	Huntington
4th	Littler	2:02.3	ONU
5th	Plymak	2:03.23	ONU
6th.	Hoover	2:03.38	Huntington
Men's	110m High Hurdles		
lst	Dates	15.77	Huntington
2nd	Sturgill	16.22	Cedarville
3rd	Spikes	16.43	Defiance
4th	Irving	17.36	Central State
Men's	s 400m Dash		
lst	Camp	52.0	Huntington
2nd	Smith	52.83	Huntington
3rd	Featherstone	53.17	ONU
4th	Siegal	53.95	Huntington
5th	Reichart	54.43	Cedarville
6th	McEwen	54.81	ONU
	s 200m		
lst	Camp	22.82	Huntington
2nd	Tucker	23.29	Cedarville
3rd	Jennings	23.33	ONU
4th	Carter T	23.45	Findlay
5 <b>t</b> h	Freund	23.53	ONU
6th	Horn	23.83	Findlay
	Mayeku	23.83	Defiance

Men	's 400m Hurdles		
lst		57.47	Dafi
2nd	•	59.94	Defiance
3rd	<b>J</b>	1:01.03	Cedarville
4th			ONU
5th		1:02.05	Bluffton
6th	Petruna	1:03.13	Huntington
odi	rectura ;	1:06.71	Cedarville
Men '	's Javelin		
lst	Hudson	3.634.644	
2nd		163'6"*	ONU
	Christophel	152'7"	Huntington
3rd	Ridgeway 	142'0"	Defiance
4th	Hannay	139'8"	Cedarville
5th	Moore	139'3"	Defiance
6th	Bates	126'3"	Huntington
Men'	s Triple Jump		
lst	Henson	42'8½"	Defiance
2nd	Samiec	41'11½"	Huntington
3rd	Charleton	41'10"	Cedarville
4th	Gard	40'7"	Bluffton
5th	Burton	3912"	Huntington
6th	Sualley	39'1½"	Huntington
7th	Schumm	3817½"	Findlay
			Lindiay
Men's	s 1600 Relay		
lst	Huntington	3:31.83	
2nd	Defiance	3:32.9	
3rd	Cedarville	3:36.5	
4th	ONU	3:36.6	
5th	Bluffton	3:38.63	
		<del></del>	

Men's	5000m Run		
lst	Fillinger	15:31.33	Cedarville
2nd	Oswald	15:31.34	Cedarville
3rd	Perez	15:43.8	Wright State
4th	Johnson	15:54.97	Huntington
5th	Coffman	16:02.16	ONU
6th	Bunnell	16:29.9	Wright State

ï

# FINAL TEAM SCORES MEN

HUNTINGTON	189
CEDARVILLE	120
OHIO NORTHERN	111
DEFIANCE	64.5
FINDLAY	44.5
BLUFFTON	37
WRIGHT STATE	10
CENTRAL STATE	4